PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5017983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METTLER-TOLEDO RAININ, LLC	
Street Address:	7500 EDGEWATER DRIVE	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15170262
Patent Number:	8524170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAI2085-028B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. GAYAN, REG. NO. 46,103
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Gayan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware SOS Certificate Rainin Instrument, LLC to Mettler-Toledo Rainin, LLC 5-29-18#page1.tif source=Delaware SOS Certificate Rainin Instrument, LLC to Mettler-Toledo Rainin, LLC 5-29-18#page2.tif

PATENT 504971237 REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0986

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "METTLER-TOLEDO RAININ, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

3445779 8320 SR# 20183531748

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202779873

Date: 05-29-18

PATENT REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0987

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC

State of Delaware

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 02:51 PM 02/29/2016

FILED 02:51 PM 02/29/2016

SR 20161323715 - File Number 3446779

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Rainin Instrument, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as follows: Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Mettler-Toledo Rainin, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>U</u> day of February, 2016.

RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC

Jeliréy Jackson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 06/21/2018